
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/11/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,505,144

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,580,401
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,659,421
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,742,392
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 1,829,511

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 1,920,987
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,017,036

6.62% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $23,376,107 $88,965,991 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.2% 8th Payment 2,117,888
6.50% 6.50% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,015,201 $100,373,140 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.5% 18.3% 9th Payment 2,223,782
8.91% 8.91% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,219,418 $113,454,847 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 2.9% 20.7% 10th Payment 2,334,972
6.70% 6.70% 9 04/19/25 Sat $24,942,306 $131,033,727 $133,000,000 $59,500,000 2.234 4.2% 24.0% 11th Payment 2,451,720
1.78% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,282,471 $141,278,281 $142,000,000 $63,600,000 2.234 2.6% 25.9% 12th Payment 2,574,306
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $17,870,312 $153,257,586 $154,000,000 $68,900,000 2.234 3.0% 28.2% 13th Payment 2,703,021
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $25,441,152 $170,311,978 $172,000,000 $77,000,000 2.234 4.3% 31.2% 14th Payment 2,838,173
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $15,435,296 $180,658,978 $183,000,000 $81,900,000 2.234 2.6% 33.0% 15th Payment 2,980,081
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,272,394 $192,907,817 $195,000,000 $87,300,000 2.234 3.1% 35.1% 16th Payment 3,129,085
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $26,077,181 $212,438,708 $215,000,000 $96,200,000 2.234 4.4% 37.9% 17th Payment 3,285,540

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $16,978,826 $225,337,636 $230,000,000 $103,000,000 2.234 2.9% 39.7% 18th Payment 3,449,816
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $19,916,910 $240,468,646 $248,000,000 $111,000,000 2.234 3.4% 41.7% 19th Payment 3,622,307
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $28,064,262 $261,789,254 $272,000,000 $121,800,000 2.234 4.7% 44.4% 20th Payment 3,803,423
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $17,742,873 $275,268,633 $279,000,000 $124,900,000 2.234 3.0% 46.1% 21st Payment 3,993,594
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $20,729,520 $291,016,988 $295,000,000 $132,100,000 2.234 3.5% 48.0% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $29,512,378 $313,437,740 $320,000,000 $143,200,000 2.234 4.9% 50.5% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $19,352,151 $328,139,699 $335,000,000 $150,000,000 2.234 3.3% 52.2% 24th Payment 4,623,084
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $22,304,963 $345,084,929 $353,000,000 $158,000,000 2.234 3.7% 53.9% 25th Payment 4,854,238
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $31,283,120 $368,850,925 $378,000,000 $169,200,000 2.234 5.2% 56.3% 26th Payment 5,096,950
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $20,900,323 $384,729,041 $398,000,000 $178,200,000 2.234 3.5% 57.9% 27th Payment 5,351,798
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $24,312,410 $403,199,342 $416,000,000 $186,200,000 2.234 4.1% 59.6% 28th Payment 5,619,388

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $35,662,757 $430,292,578 $444,000,000 $198,700,000 2.234 5.9% 62.0% 29th Payment 5,900,357
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $23,059,327 $447,810,903 $461,000,000 $206,400,000 2.234 3.9% 63.5% 30th Payment 6,195,375

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $25,982,186 $467,549,744 $484,000,000 $216,700,000 2.234 4.3% 65.0%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $39,229,033 $497,352,303 $515,000,000 $230,500,000 2.234 6.5% 67.3% Total 100,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $25,365,259 $516,622,461 $545,000,000 $244,000,000 2.234 4.2% 68.7%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $33,233,814 $541,870,412 $653,000,000 $292,300,000 2.234 5.5% 70.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $57,611,758 $585,638,451 $700,000,000 $313,300,000 2.234 9.4% 73.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/11/2025


